

Circular No 009/2013 Dated 8 Jan 2013

To Members of the Malaysian Bar

15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Tel: +603-2050 2050

Fax: +603-2026 1313, 2034 2825, 2072 5818 Email: council@malaysianbar.org.my

Revenue Service Centre in Kuala Langat, Selangor, Has Begun Operations

Please be informed that the Revenue Service Centre in Kuala Langat, Selangor, began operations on 7 Jan 2013.

The relevant portion of the media release by the Inland Revenue Board of Malaysia ("IRBM") is reproduced below.

For enquiries, kindly contact Chuah Ying Ying, Officer, by telephone at 03-2050 2106, by fax at 03-2034 2487, or by email at yingying@malaysianbar.org.my.

Thank you.

Hj Abdul Murad b Che Chik **Co-Chairperson Conveyancing Practice Committee**

REVENUE SERVICE CENTRE IN KUALA LANGAT, SELANGOR **BEGINS OPERATIONS**

The Inland Revenue Board of Malaysia (IRBM) would like to inform that the Revenue Service Centre (RSC) in Kuala Langat, Selangor will begin operations on 7 January 2013. The full address of the centre is as follows:

Lembaga Hasil Dalam Negeri Malaysia Pusat Khidmat Hasil Kuala Langat, B-G-22 & B-G-24, Jalan Bunga Pekan 9, Pusat Perniagaan Banting, 42700 Kuala Langat, Selangor. Tel: 03 - 31803418 / 03 - 31803010

Fax: 03 - 31803457

The centre will offer the following services:

No.	Type of Services	Operating Hours	
1.	Stamp Duty	Monday - Thursday	8.00 am - 1.00 pm
			2.00 pm - 3.00 pm
		Friday	8.00 am - 12.00 pm
			2.45 pm - 3.15 pm
2.	Income Tax Consultation (Individual)	Monday - Thursday	8.00 am - 1.00 pm
			2.00 pm - 5.00 pm
		Friday	8.00 am - 12.15 pm
			2.45 pm - 5.00 pm

For the record, as at to date, 20 RSC has operated nationwide. We hope that with the opening of this new RSC in Kuala Langat would facilitate taxpayers within Kuala Langat, Selangor in relation to stamp duty and tax related matters.